CITY OF Meeting Date: 10/2/12

OXNARD B W infolConsen

O Approved Recommendation

1 Res. No(s). O Public Hearing (Info/consent)

O Other 1 Other

Agenda Item No. X "'2

Prepared By: Karen R. Burnham, Jnterim City Manageg i
Reviewed By: City Mana City Attorney Q gh Finance 50 Other (Specify)

DATE: September 24, 2012
TO: City Council
FROM: Karen R. Burnham, Interim City Manager

City Manager’s Office
SUBJECT: Agreemeﬁts for City Council Review
RECOMMENDATION
That City Council, pursuant to Ordinance 2835, and Resolution No. 13,932, approve and authorize the |

City Manager, to execute the agreements/contracts and change orders/amendments in amounts more
than $25,000 but no more than $250,000, which are described on the attached list.

DISCUSSION
On November 16, 2010, the City Council approved changes to the City’s Purchasing Procedures
reducing the threshold for City agreements/contracts and change orders/amendments requiring City

Council approval to $25,000. The agreements/contract and change orders/amendments described on
the attached list involve amounts above $25,000 and up to $250,000.

FINANCIAL IMPACT
Funding information is included on the attached list.
Attachxhent - #1 — List of Agreements/Contracts and/or Change Orders/ Amendments

NOTE: Copies of the agreement/contracts and change orders/amendments on the list are available in
the City Clerk’s Office after 10:00 a.m. on Thursday prior to the Council meeting.



T JOVd
T INIWHOVLLY

40

ltem No. Type Department/Contact Vendor/Agreement No. Description/Purpose Amount
A - Change Development Services  [Security Paving Co., Inc. Rice Avenue/Santa Clara Avenue Highway $29,564
Order Cynthia Daniels Agreement No. A-7228 101 Interchange Construction Credit
385-7871 Change the siructural section of the freeway
shoulders to reduce the cost of construction and
to add edge drains missing from original plans.
Credit is based partiaily on 50-50 split in
savings with the contractor per CalTrans
specifications unigue to this project
Total Contract Amount: $34,433,482
Funding Source: Circulation System
Improvement Fees
B Amendment |City Manager's Office Gregory L. Runyon Consulting Services for Qutreach Efforts $20,330
Grace Magistrale Hoffman |Agreement No. 5044-10-CM __[for Prisoner Re-Entry
385-7445 The purpose of this five month time extension is to
continue outreach services for prisoners re-entering
the community. Time extension thru January 15, 2013
Total Contract Amount: $137.494
Funding Source: General Fund
$44,302
C Change Public Works McCarthy Building, Inc. Advanced Water Purification Facility
Order Lou Balderrama Agreement No. A-7259 - |Change Order provides for additional costs
340-5358 associated with modifications to the steel

members in the administration building and LPS

building.

Total Contract Amount: $55,910,959

Funding Source: Grants and Water Bonds




